Resolution Regarding SSMU Environment Fund 'YES' Committee

WHEREAS the SSMU Environment Fund currently supports many sustainable initiatives within the organization, and;

WHEREAS the SSMU Environment Fund currently supports numerous sustainable projects outside the Society, and;

WHEREAS the SSMU Environment Fund currently funds a variety of student positions, including the Environment Commissioners (2), the Green Events Coordinator, and the Cafeteria Sustainability Coordinator, and;

WHEREAS the recently created Sustainable Projects Fund targets large scale initiatives such as renovations, and;

WHEREAS the SSMU Environment Fund is entirely controlled by students;

THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that SSMU Council form a 'YES' committee to support the renewal of the SSMU Environment Fund.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ivan Neilson, President

Co-signed:

Rebecca Dooley, VP University Affairs